W5 Solutions AB signs a distributor and partner agreement with Inflatech s.r.o for Sweden and Finland.

Inflatech is a leading designer and manufacturer of inflatable military decoys and targets with customers and users around the world including several NATO countries.

The decoys/targets have unique features and capabilities and are developed and tested in close cooperation with the military. Inflatech products are used in several domains such as the land and maritime domain. Due to the increased tension in several geographic areas, there is a significant demand for inflatable decoys, and the technology Inflatech brings.

"We have initiated a joint program with Inflatech, and with their knowledge and systems we see them as an important part of our product portfolio due to the brewing tensions in the world and the surge of need for military decoys," says Robert Dahlqvist, Executive Vice President and head of sales of W5 Solutions.

For more information, please contact:

Daniel Hopstadius, CEO +46 (0) 476 559 85 daniel.hopstadius[at]w5solutions.com

About INFLATECH S.R.O.

INFLATECH was established to fill a gap in the military decoys market. Most present decoys are used only for training purposes, while our products are designed to deceive, distract, conceal and protect. We decided to fill the gap, help avoid casualties and destruction, thus creating a safer, more peaceful world. We are a skilled team (over 10 years of experience) in design and production of decoys. We understand military needs – our products have been tested and developed in close cooperation with the armed forces.

Learn more at www.inflatechdecoy.com

About W5 Solutions

W5 Solutions supplies high-technology systems and solutions to government agencies and defense integrators.

We are experts in training and simulation, mission systems, communication, power supply, and integration. W5 Solutions' support & service team ensures high reliability through the longevity of the system.

Learn more at <u>www.w5solutions.com</u>.

The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. Redeye AB is the company's Certified Advisor.

Image Attachments

W5 ROBERT 500 Inflatech M60 Inflatech Logo

Attachments

W5 Solutions AB signs a distributor and partner agreement with Inflatech s.r.o for Sweden and Finland.